Ref. No. SRM-NCR/Ic/11/2023/1182

Date: 14/11/2023

## **Proceedings**

Sub: SRMIST- Reconstitution of counselling cell for the Session 2023-2024 -Orders issued.

ORDER:

With an objective to provide direct support, monitoring and guidance to students for their personal, educational, social and psychological problems the counselling cell for the Session 2023-2024 is reconstituted with following members:

S.No.	Name	Designation	Department	Position
1	Prof. (Dr) Navin Ahlawat	Dean (S&H)	Computer Applications	Chairperson
2	Dr. Nidhi Pathak	Assistant Professor & Psychological Counsellor	Chemistry	Secretary
3	Dr. Garima Pandey	Associate Professor & Head	Chemistry	Member
4	Dr Ajay Singh Yadav	Associate Professor & Head	Mathematics	Member
5	Dr. Rupali Singh	Associate Professor & Head	ECE	Member
6	Dr. Oshin Sharma	Associate Professor	CSE	Member
7	Mr. Davesh Kumar	Assistant Professor	CSE	Member
8	Dr. Swati Bhatt	Assistant Professor	Management Studies	Member
9	Dr. Lalit Arora	Assistant Professor	Computer Applications	Member
10	Dr. Pankaj Varshney	Assistant Professor & Chief Proctor	Physics	Member

The above constituted committee will work towards supporting students through a wide range of challenges, from academic stress and family issues to loneliness, frustration, low self esteem, lack of concentration and sleeplessness.

Dr. D.K. Sharma Dean

Copy to:

Dean (E&T), SRM IST, NCR Campus
Dean (S&H), SRM IST, NCR Campus
Dean (Management), SRM IST, NCR Campus
Dean (IQAC), SRM IST, NCR Campus
All HODs, SRM IST, NCR Campus
Manager Human Resource, SRM IST, NCR Campus
All Committee Members, SRM IST, NCR Campus
Accounts Office, SRM IST, NCR Campus

Dr. S. Viswanathan Director Director



SRM INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND TECHNOLOGY

DELHI-NCR CAMPUS, DELHI-MEERUT ROAD, MODINAGAR, GHAZIABAD (U.P.) PIN: 201204 Phone: 01232-234300 (10 lines) Fax: 01232-234308/09, Delhi Office Ph.: +91-11-41666601 e-mail: director.ncr@srmist.edu.in | Website: www.srmup.in, www.srmist.edu.in